

Matoshri Education society's MATOSHRI AYURVED COLLEGE EKLAHARE, NASHIK.

Eklahare, Matoshri Education Campus,Near Odha gaon Nashik-Aurangabad Highway,Nashik-422105
Recognised by Ministry of AYUSH NCISM New Delhi
Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences,Nashik
email:- ayurvedmatoshri@gmail.com ,Website:- ayurveda.matoshri.edu.in, ® (0253) 2406657(Hosp.)

Date: 9/10/2023

Report of Swachhata Pakhwada 2023

- The Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India, Delhi has organized "SWACHHATA PAKHWADA" under the title of "SWACHHATA HI SEVA".
- Thus Matoshri Ayurved College, Eklahare, Nashik has organized a cleanliness drive at the college campus on 1st October 2023 at 10 am.
- All the teaching faculty and students of Matoshri Ayurved College has actively participated in the cleanliness drive at campus area.
- With the joint efforts of students and teachers, we clean the area of 1000 square meter.
- On 2nd October 2023 occasion of "Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti" Matoshri Ayurved College has actively participated in cleanliness drive at Goda Ghat, Panchavati, Nashik At 7 am.
- All the students of 1st year BAMS and Teachers has participated in the event.
- Students also participated in the slogan competition organized by the organizers at Goda Ghat.
- With the joint efforts of students and teachers, we clean the Ramkunda area of Goda Ghat.

Eklahare, Nashik

Coordinator,

Ms.Rucha Navare.



Perincipal
Material Gibble College
Eklehare, Tal Dist Neshik
Dr. Madhavi Gaikwad



Matoshri Education society's

MATOSHRI AYURVED COLLEGE EKLAHARE, NASHIK.

Eklahare, Matoshri Education Campus, Near Odha gaon Nashik-Aurangabad Highway, Nashik-422105 Recognised by Ministry of AYUSH NCISM New Delhi Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik

email:- ayurvedmatoshri@gmail.com ,Website:- ayurveda.matoshri.edu.in, 🕾 (0253) 2406657(Hosp.)





1st October 2023, Matoshri Ayurved College Campus, Eklahare, Nashik



Matoshri Education society's

MATOSHRI AYURVED COLLEGE EKLAHARE, NASHIK.

Eklahare, Matoshri Education Campus, Near Odha gaon Nashik-Aurangabad Highway, Nashik-422105
Recognised by Ministry of AYUSH NCISM New Delhi
Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences Nashik

Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik email:- ayurvedmatoshri@gmail.com ,Website:- ayurveda.matoshri.edu.in, @ (0253) 2406657(Hosp.)





2nd October 2023 at Goda Ghat, Nashik